## \* APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

CERTIFICATE NO. 24403

## To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

I, M. A. Belnap and W. E. Schwering and J. L. McBride (Name of applicant)
of
State ofQregon, do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
following described public waters of the State of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:
If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation
If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation
1. The source of the proposed appropriation isElk_Creek(Name of stream)
, a tributary of McKenzie River
2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is
cubic feet per second. 4" pipe (If water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each)
**3. The use to which the water is to be applied isIrrigation and domestic supplies
4. The point of diversion is located 1800 ft. N and 750 ft. W from the (N. or S.)
corner of N. W. Cor. of Sec. 29 (Section or subdivision)
(If there is more than one point of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet if necessary)  being within the NEL SEL OF Sec. 19 Tp. 16 S (N. or S.)  R. L. E. W. M., in the county of Lane 2,000 feet 2" pipe lines and 5. The pipe line (Main ditch, canal or pipe line)  (Main ditch, canal or pipe line)  in length, terminating in the NWL NWL (Smallest legal subdivision)  (Smallest legal subdivision)  (If there is more than one point of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet if necessary)  of Sec. 19 Tp. 16 S  (N. or S.)
R. $4E$ , $W.M.$ , the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Diversion Works—
6. (a) Height of dam feet, length on top feet, length at bottom
feet; material to be used and character of construction(Loose rock, concrete, masonry
rock and brush, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam) tank (b) Description of headyste 1 concrete 150 gallons (Timber, concrete, etc., number and size of openings)
(c) If water is to be pumped give general description(Size and type of pump)
(Size and type of engine or motor to be used, total head water is to be lifted, etc.)

<sup>\*</sup>A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated.

18056					
Canal System or l	Pipe Line—				
7. (a) Giv	e dimensions a	t each point of	canal where materially chang	ed in size, stating miles from	
headgate. At hea	dgate: width or	n top (at water	line)	feet; width on bottom	
thousand feet.	feet; depth of u	vater	feet; grade	feet fall per one	
•	(b) At miles from headgate: width on top (at water line)				
	feet; width on	bottom	feet; depth of u	oater feet;	
grade	feet fa	ll per one thou	sand feet.		
(c) Length	of pipe,3.,Ω	0.0 <i>ft.</i> ;	size at intake, 4"	in.; size at 3,000 ft.	
from intake	2" in.	.; size at place o	of use in.; dif	ference in elevation between	
intake and place	of use,90	ft. I	s grade uniform?No	Estimated capacity,	
	sec. ft.			•	
8. Location	n of area to be	irrigated, or pl	ace of use		
Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres To Be Irrigated	
16 S	4 E	29	NEŻ NWŻ	10 and domestic	
			NW: NW: on of Properties	15 and domestic	
Beginning are of Willamette thence north I section, thence quarter of the to center of cor less to a reto place of beautiful to the section of the section o	t a point on Meridian 29 320 feet, more west 1349 southwest county road; oint due souginning, constant the south the	the south 1 feet east or less feet, more quarter of sa thence north th of place taining 55	McBride ine of section 20, towns f the south quarter sect to line of south half of or less to the northwest aid section, thence sout neasterly along center o of beginning, thence no acres more or less in La er of property described	hip 16 south, range 4 east, ion corner of said section, southeast quarter of said corner of the southeast h 2030 feet, more or less f said road 1350 feet, more or less ne County, Oregon.	
Beginning a of Section 29, down the east	t a point on in Townshi side of Elk	the east sip 16 south, Creek to the	W. E. Schwering de of Elk Creek 90 feet range 4 east, of the Wi mouth of the east fork	east of the northwest corne llamette Meridian, thence of said Elk Creek, thence in said Section 29, thence	
(1) (1)				ntinued under Remarks)	
			candona & gmoll homming		
	-	pasture,	gardens, & small berries		
Power or Mining 9. (a) Tot	_	ower to be den	eloped	theoretical horsenower	
			powers		
			(Head)	•	
			s of which the power is to be o	developed	
(e) Suc	h works to be l	ocated in	(Legal Subdivision)	of Sec,	
Tp(No. N. or S.)	, R(No.	, W. I	M.		
(f) Is u	vater to be reti	irned to any st	ream?(Yes or No)		

\_\_\_\_\_\_, Sec. \_\_\_\_\_\_, Tp. \_\_\_\_\_\_, R. \_\_\_\_\_\_, W. M. \_\_\_\_\_, W. M.

.....

(i) The nature of the mines to be served .....

(h) The use to which power is to be applied is

Municipal or Domestic Supply—
10. (a) To supply the city of
and an estimated population of in 19
(b) If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied Three. (3).
(Answer questions 11, 12, 13, and 14 in all cases)
11. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$3,600.00
12. Construction work will begin on or before April 1st 1948
13. Construction work will be completed on or before April 1st 1950
14. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before May 1st 1950
(Sød) M. A. Balnan
(Sgd) M. A. Belnap (Signature of applicant) W. E. Schwering J. L. McBride
## ## Donner Tile 0 - II - Webi Ede
Remarks: From the point of diversion for the first 3,000 ft. we plan on using 4" pipe. At this point we plan on taking off with (3) three 2" pipes or what ever size of pipe it will take to handle the flow of water from the 4" line. One of these small lines will run to each place. Thus dividing the flow of water into 3 equal parts. As shown on the map.  (Continued from Item 8)
east on the north line of said McKenzie High School property at all angles 400 feet more or less to the northeast corner of said McKenzie High School property to the McKenzie highway, thence east on north side of McKenzie highway to McBrides corner in same section, thence north to north line of section 29, thence west to the place of beginning, all being in Section 29, township 16 south, range 4 east, Willamette Meridian in Iane County, Oregon. The 10 acres in the southeast corner of the property described above are to be irrigated as shown on map.
Beginning at the established northeast corner of the northwest quarter of the northwest quarter of Section 29, Township 16 South, Range 4, east of the Willamette Meridian, marked by a car axle and being 1295.0 feet north 89 degrees east from the northwest corner of said Section 29 and running thence south along the east line of said northwest quarter 826.5 feet to the northerly right of way line of the McKenzie Highway; thence South 62 degrees 20 minutes west along said right of way line 100.0 feet; thence north 20 degrees 41 west 925.3 feet to the north line of said, Section 29, thence north 89 degrees east along the north line of said Section 29, 115.3 feet to the place of beginning, in lane County, Oregon.
STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion,
This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying
maps and data, and return the same for <u>completion</u> .
In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc-
tions on or before December 15 , 194.7.
WITNESS my hand this
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN.

Application No. 2289	1
Permit No18056	

## **PERMIT**

TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

	Division No District No
	This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon,
	on the lith day of November,
	194.7 at8:00o'clock
	Returned to applicant:
	Corrected application received:
	Approved:  March 1, 1948
	Recorded in book No44. of
	Permits on page18056.
	CHAS E STRICKLIN STATE ENGINEER
	Drainage Basin No2
	Fees Paid\$25.00
	PERMIT
STATE OF OREGON, $_{s}$	8
SUBJECT TO EXISTING I	t I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same, RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions: atted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use
	0.35 cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the
stream, or its equivalent in	case of rotation with other water users, from Elk Creek
	water is to be applied is irrigation and domestic, being 0.32 c.f.
for irrigation and 0.0	3 c.f.s. for domestic.
	1/904
second or its equivale	appropriation shall be limited to 1/80th of one cubic foot per ent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to ex	ceed 2½ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of e	ach year,
	······································
and shall be subject to such	reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
-	his permit is November 4, 1947
	vork shall begin on or before March 1, 1949 and shall
	th reasonable diligence and be completed on or before
October 1, 1950 English	the reasonable analysis and be completed on or before
	of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before
October 1, 1951	* 10 0 1 1 1954
WITNESS my hand t	his lst day of March ,1948
	CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
Permits for power development	STATE ENGINEER are subject to the payment of annual fees as provided in sections 1 and 2, chapter 74, Oregon Laws 1933.